
AGENDA 

IRVINE SPORTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
REGULAR MEETING 

October 8, 2025 
7:00 PM 

Quail Hill'Community Center 
39 Shady Canyon Drive 

Irvine, CA 92603 

PARTICIPATION VlA ZOOM 
MEETING ID: 882 7682 3301 

PASSCODE: 709010 

WEBSITE: zoom.us/join 
TELEPHONE: 669-444-9171 

or 253-205-0468 

To participate virtually, visit zoom.us/ioin using any web browser, or the Zoom app on smartphones or tablets, 
and enter the Meeting ID and Passcode noted above. To participate by telephone, dial one of the numbers listed 
above and enter the same Meeting ID and Passcode. For technical assistance before or during the meeting, call 
949-724-6078. 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Ryan Bertoni, Chair Andy Dennis Alex Guenette Behdad Analui 
Matt Leinart Flag AYSO Region GPA Athletics Inter Academy Rockers 
Football 

Frank Fortier Andrew Uchida Dick Owens J.D. Hardin
Irvine Soccer Academy Irvine Girls Softball Irvine Knights Baseball Irvine Pony Baseball 

Association Club 

Chris Dallas Lisa Mau Adrian Dixon Scott Hamilton 
Irvine Travel Softball Northwood Little League Orange County Trojans Pateadores Irvine 

Youth Football 

Cary Lambeth Lynn Perez Somar Bhangay Shantha Suraweera 
SoCal Elite Sports Inc. SoCal Reds Southern California Southern California 

Shirley Noda
Irvine Dolphins Baseball 
Club 

Jackie Watanabe 
Irvine Ranch Little 
League 

Guy Lemmon 
Ryan Lemmon 
Foundation 

Don Ebert 
Strikers FC Irvine 

Cricket Association Youth Cricket Academy 
Youth 

Brian Barham Sica Jefferson 
Westside United Zeta Sports Academy 
Foundation 

I Tim Den Hartog Joe Ferrante Mehrdad Motamdi Phil Wang 
Member-At-Large Member-At-Large Member-At-Large Member-At-Large 



Irvine Sports Advisory Committee Regular Meeting Agenda 

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

PRESENTATION 

1. ATHLETIC PARKS MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

PUBLIC COMMENTS - NON-AGENDIZED ITEMS 

October 8, 2025 

Public comments on non-agendized items will be heard no sooner than 7:00 p.m. Any member of the public 
may address the Irvine Sports Advisory Committee on items within the Irvine Sports Advisory Committee's 
subject matter jurisdiction but which are not listed on this agenda. If 20 or fewer requests to provide public 
comments are submitted, each speaker shall be limited to three minutes. If between 21 and 30 speakers 
submit public comments, each speaker shall be limited to two minutes. If more than 30 speakers submit 
public comments, each speaker shall be limited to 90 seconds. The time limit per speaker shall be 
established based on the number of requests to speak submitted to the Recording Secretary before the first 
speaker is called. Requests to speak submitted after the first speaker is called shall receive 90 seconds. 
These time limits may be shortened or extended, or a cumulative limit on the time for all public speakers may 
be imposed, as the discretion of the Chair or by a majority vote of the Irvine Sports Advisory Committee. 

INTRODUCTIONS 

ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS/COMMITTEE UPDATES 

Announcements and Committee Reports are for the purpose of presenting brief comment s or reports, are 
subject to California Government Code Section 54954-2 of the Brown Act and are limited to 3 minutes per 
member of the Irvine Sports Committee. In addition, the Chair shall receive any necessary additional time to 
deliver announcements of community events and opportunities. 

ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS 

Additions to the agenda are limited by California Government Code Section 54954.2 of the Brown Act and 
for those items that arise after the posting of the Agenda and must be acted upon prior to the next Committee 
meetin 

CONSENT CALENDAR 

2. MINUTES

ACTION: 

Approve the minutes of a regular meeting of the Irvine Sports Advisory 
Committee held on July 9, 2025. 

3. TOURNAMENTS AND EVENTS CALENDAR

ACTION: 

Receive and File. 



























Friday, November 7, 2025 Sunday, November 9, 2025 Irvine Girls Softball Association Fall Tournament All City Softball Fields
Saturday, November 22, 2025 Sunday, November 23, 2025 Surf City Tourneys Early Thanksgiving Showcase Softball Tournament Bill Barber, Harvard
Saturday, December 6, 2025 Sunday, December 7, 2025 Ryan Lemmon Foundation Sporting Slammers - The Cup Various Soccer Fields
Saturday, December 13, 2025 Sunday, December 14, 2025 USA Premier Baseball Christmas Classic Baseball Tournament Windrow, Cypress
Saturday, December 13, 2025 Sunday, December 14, 2025 SoCal Reds FC Tournament of Champions All Soccer Fields

Saturday, January 3, 2026 Sunday, January 4, 2026 Pateadores Irvine Pats Junior Cup All Soccer Fields
Saturday, January 24, 2026 Sunday, January 25, 2026 Triple Crown Sports (SoCal) OC Coastal Classic Softball Tournament Bill Barber, Mark Daily 
Saturday, February 7, 2026 - NCAA/PGF Mark Campbell Collegiate Classic Bill Barber 
TBD - February - Irvine Pony Baseball Opening Day Harvard Park
TBD - February - Irvine Girls Softball Association Opening Day Bill Barber 
TBD - February - Irvine Ranch Little League Opening Day Las Lomas
TBD - February - Northwood Little League Opening Day Hicks Canyon
Saturday, March 21, 2026 Saturday, March 28, 2026 Woodbridge High School Woodbridge HS Alan Dugard Classic Softball Tournament Bill Barber, Mark Daily
Saturday, March 28, 2026 Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Ryan Lemmon Foundation Spring Invitational Windrow
Thursday, May 21, 2026 Monday, May 25, 2026 Irvine Pony Baseball Memorial Day Tournament All City Baseball Fields
Saturday, May 23, 2026 Monday, May 25, 2026 Triple Crown Sports (SoCal) Memorial Day Classic Softball Tournament Bill Barber
Thursday, May 28, 2026 Saturday, May 30, 2026 CIF-SS Girl's Softball Championships Bill Barber 
Friday, May 29, 2026 Saturday, May 30, 2026 Ryan Lemmon Foundation Senior Showcase Windrow
TBD - June - Irvine Girls Softball Association Summertime Classic Softball Tournament All City Softball Fields
TBD - June - Premier Girls Fastpitch OC Coaches Softball All-Star Game Bill Barber
Friday, June 12, 2026 Sunday, June 14, 2026 Premier Girls Fastpitch National Qualifier Bill Barber, Harvard 1, 2, 4, 6
Friday, June 12, 2026 Sunday, June 14, 2026 Premier Girls Fastpitch SoCal Athletics Harvard Park 3, 5, 7
TBD - June/July - USA Premier Baseball 4th of July Firecracker Classic Windrow, Cypress
TBD - June - Triple Crown Sports (SoCal) Red, White, & Blue Softball Tournament Bill Barber, Mark Daily 
TBD - June - Northwood Little League District 55 Tournament(s) Hicks Canyon
TBD - June - Irvine Pony Baseball Pony All-Star Tournaments Harvard Park 
Thursday, July 2, 2026 Sunday, July 5, 2026 USA Softball B State Championships Harvard, Barber
Wednesday, July 8, 2026 Monday, July 13, 2026 USA Softball Champions Cup 16u-18u Bill Barber, Harvard
Saturday, July 11, 2026 Sunday, July 12, 2026 Pateadores Irvine Pats Cup - Week 1 All Soccer Fields
Saturday, July 18, 2026 Sunday, July 19, 2026 Pateadores Irvine Pats Cup - Week 2 All Soccer Fields
Saturday, July 18, 2026 Saturday, July 25, 2026 Premier Girls Fastpitch National Championships - Week 1 Bill Barber, Harvard
Sunday, July 26, 2026 Sunday, August 2, 2026 Premier Girls Fastpitch National Championships - Week 2 Bill Barber, Harvard
Saturday, July 25, 2026 Sunday, July 26, 2026 Irvine Futbol Club Summer Showcase All Soccer Fields
Saturday, August 1, 2026 Sunday, August 2, 2026 SoCal Reds FC Orange County Summer Invitational All Soccer Fields
Saturday, August 8, 2026 Sunday, August 9, 2026 West Coast FC West Coast Futbol Classic All Soccer Fields 
Saturday, August 15, 2026 Sunday, August 16, 2026 TBD All Soccer Fields
Saturday, August 22, 2026 Sunday, August 23, 2026 TBD All Soccer Fields
Saturday, September 5, 2026 Sunday, September 6, 2026 Irvine Futbol Club Irvine World Cup Soccer Showcase All Soccer Fields
Saturday, September 5, 2026 Monday, September 7, 2026 Southern California Youth Cricket AcademySCYCA Labor Day Tournament Cypress Youth Cricket Pitch
TBD - September USA Premier Baseball Fall Classic Baseball Tournament Windrow, Cypress

TOURNAMENTS & EVENTS October - December 2025

TOURNAMENTS & EVENTS January - September 2026

ATTACHMENT






























































